CERTIFIED ADOPTED RULES

In accordance with Code of Alabama 1975, §41-22-6(b)(c)(1), as amended, certified
adopted rules become effective 35 days after filing with Legislative Reference Service, except
that if a later date is required by statute or specified in the rule, then the later date is the effective
date.

A. AUCTIONEERS, BOARD OF
Amended Rule:
150-X-1-.11 Non-Licensed Violations
Date Filed: January 21, 2009
Public Notice appeared in Volume XXVII, Issue No. 1 AAM, Dated October 31,
2008.

Repealed Rules:

150-X-1-.07 Unprofessional Conduct

150-X-1-.08 Statements to the Board

Date Filed: January 21, 2009

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXVII, Issue No. 1 AAM, Dated October 31,
2008.

B. CONSERVATION AND NATURAL RESOURCES, DEPARTMENT OF
Amended Rule:
220-3-.03 Use of Nets and Harvest of Mullet
Date Filed: January 20, 2009
Public Notice appeared in Volume XXVII, Issue No. 2 AAM, Dated November 26,
2008.

C. MEDICAID AGENCY
Amended Rules:
560-X-13-.14 Augmentative Communication Devices
560-X-13-.18 Basic Level Prosthetics, Orthotics, and Pedorthics for Adults
Date Filed: December 30, 2008
Public Notice appeared in Volume XXVII, Issue No. 1 AAM, Dated October 31,
2008.

Amended Rules:

560-X-18-.03 Prior Authorization

560-X-18-.04 Scope of Ambulance Transportation Service Operations
560-X-25-.06 Financial Eligibility Criteria — Resources

560-X-52-.02 Description of Services

560-X-52-.03 Eligibility

560-X-52-.14 Cost for Services

Date Filed: January 7, 2009

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXVII, Issue No. 2 AAM, Dated November 26,
2008.

D. REVENUE, DEPARTMENT OF
Amended Rule:
810-1-6-.13 Requirements for Third-Party Bulk Filers



Date Filed: January 6, 2009
Public Notice appeared in Volume XXVI, Issue No. 12 AAM, Dated September 30,
2008.



REVENUE, DEPARTMENT OF (Cont.)

New Rule:

810-7-1-.20 Procedures for Reporting and Remitting Solid Waste Disposal
Fees

Date Filed: January 6, 2009

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXVI, Issue No. 11 AAM, Dated August 29,

2008.



